

GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL TO COMBAT HUMAN TRAFFICKING IN ARIZONA 1700 W Washington Street, Conference Room 104, Phoenix, Arizona 85007 September 12, 2024, 9:00 AM

## Public Zoom Link

**Meeting Agenda** 

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call / Attendance
- 3. Approval of Minutes June 5, 2024
- 4. SFY24 Human Trafficking Grant Fund Continuation
- 5. Arizona Human Trafficking Summit
- 6. CEASE Arizona | Human Trafficking Training
- 7. Phoenix Dream Center & Streetlight Update
- 8. Workgroup Updates
- 9. Council Member Updates
- 10. Upcoming Meetings November 14, 2024
- 11. Adjournment

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair

**Dreamlyn Williams** Arizona Department of Public Safety

**Commander Tom Boelts** Yavapai County Sheriff's Office

Stacey Sutherland Arizona Anti-Trafficking Network

Brian Steele Dream Center

Shauna Sexton Dream Center

**Workgroup Chairs** 

**Council Members** 

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair

Members of the public can access the room at 8:45 AM

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Governor's Council to Combat Human Trafficking in Arizona (HTC) can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney. Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.